

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.6698.21
<b>Subject:</b>	Gamma cameras and Single-Photon Emission Computed Tomography (SPECT) systems
<b>Date of Request:</b>	17 August 2021

**Requested:**

I would like to make a request for the following information please:

1. Make and model of all gamma cameras and SPECT-CT systems that are installed in your Nuclear Medicine, Radiology or Medical Physics Department within all your Trust's locations.
2. Date of purchase of above systems and expected replacement dates
3. Price paid for all above systems that have been purchased within the last 2 years
4. Names of Consultants, Physicists and Technologists responsible for above systems

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that it has a GE Optima 640 SPECT CT gamma camera which is located in Withybush General Hospital.
2. The UHB confirms that the above system was purchased in April 2014 and is expected to be replaced between 2024 and 2026.
3. The UHB confirms that no gamma camera or SPECT-CT systems have been purchased during the last two (2) years.
4. The UHB confirms that the Head of Radiology (currently being recruited to), has overall responsibility for the system. However, the day to day responsibility sits with the senior staff on duty.